Government of Jammu and Kashmir Office of the Executive Engineer, Water Supply Master Plan Division, Srinagar.

M/S Lone & Co.,

Prop.: Abdul Rashid Lone

R/o: Shar Pampore Pulwama GST: 01ACQPL8949K1ZZ

Regd: 114/AYY/CE/CID/PDC/2010-11

PAN No.: ACQPL8949K

Subject:-

Allotment for Construction of Retaining Wall on Damaged Side

Allotment Order No.: //

Dated: 05/2023

of 2023

Embankment along the existing Service Reservoir of Aparpora Water

Supply Scheme Balmaha. (Under JJM).

Reference:-

Your tender in response to this office e-NIT No.04/WSMP of 04/2023

dated: 19-04-2023 issued under endorsement No.415-21 dated:19-04-2023

(S. No.01).

Tender Id:-

2023_PHE_210085_1

Advertised Cost:-

Rs.37.67 Lacs (Rupees Thirty Seven Lac and Sixty Seven Thousand Only).

Allotted Cost:-

Rs.3013600/- (Rupees Thirty Lac Thirteen Thousand and Six Hundred Only).

Time of Completion: 60

60 Days

Head of Accounts:- Jal Jeevan Mission.

For and on behalf of the Lt. Governor, UT of Jammu and Kashmir, the above

noted work is hereby allotted to you on the following quoted rates, terms and conditions:-

S.No	Item of Work	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
01.	Earth work in bulk excavation by				
1./	mechanical means (hydraulic excavator)	1			
.0	over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5				
ν	m in width as well as 10 m2 on plan)				
	including disposal of excavated earth lead				
	upto 50 meters and lift upto 1.5 m, as				
	directed by Engineer-in-Charge.:				
	i. All kinds of soil :	Cum	487.85	111/Cum (Rupose One Hundred and Eleven Only per Cum)	54151.35
02.	Providing and laying hand packed stone				
	soling (Quarry) 75mm nominal size				
	including ramming and dressing including	Cum	24.60	500/Cum	12300.00
	all leads lifts and all carriages complete.			Ordy per Cumi	
03.	Providing and laying in position cement				
	concrete of specified grade including				
	curing but excluding the cost of centring				
	and shuttering. All work upto plinth level				
	with:				
	i. 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse	Cum	12.25	3500/Cum	42875.00
Lat.	sand : 10 graded stone		12.20	(Rupers Three Thousand and Fire Hundred Only per	420/3,00
	aggregate 40 mm nominal size)			Cons	
04.	Providing and laying in position cement				
	concrete of specified grade including				
	curing but excluding the cost of centring			1.1.	
	and shuttering. All work upto plinth level	, F = +			
	with:	*3.51			
	I. 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand	Cum	21.60	6200/Cum	133920.00
	: 4 graded stone aggregate 20			ENUMERA Bia Throusand and Two Hundred Only per	10320.00
	mm nominal size).	P 3 2		Count	
		.)	10 34 1		100
		1			1 16.1

			1	1/2 to	1111 - 1111	NO THE
	05.	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete			1 2 3	
8/-1,	4	including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and		a _d	, anno	1
		reinforcement. All works upto plinth level i. 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	Cum	52.50	7000/Cum (Rupees Seven Thousand Only per Cum)	367500.00
	06.	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls				
		(any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers,		7 4		
		abutments, posts and struts upto floor five level including curing but excluding cost of centering shuttering, finishing and			,-32 ^T 1	
		reinforcement. i. 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal	Cum	77.00	9000/Cum (Rupees Nine Thousand Only per Cum)	693000.00
	07.	size). Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work				
		including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all				
		i. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	Kg.	19425.00	73/Kg. (Rupees Seventy Three Only per Kg.)	1418025.00
	08.	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for				
		i. Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	Sqm	110.00	200/Sqm (Rupees Two Hundred Only per Sqm)	22000.00
		ii. Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	Sqm	315.00	200/Sqm (Rupees Two Hundred Only per Sqm)	63000.00
	09.	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	Sqm	439.07	50/Sqm (Rupees Fifty Only per Sqm)	21953.50
	10.	Providing / Cutting / Fixing of PVC Pipes 80mm dia for weep holes. Complete Job.	Job	01	2500/Job (Rupees Two Thousand and Five Hundred Only per	2500.00
	11.	Fixing of G.I. Chain Link Febric fencing panels with Structural Steel of required width including strengthening with 2mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers /			Job)	
		welding / fixing in concrete in level including all loading, lifting complete job as per directions of Engineer Incharge. This items includes all types of carriage from Divisional store.		199.50	110/Sqm (Rupees One Hundred and Ten Only per Sqm)	21945.00
	12.	Finishing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) at all locations prepared and applied as per manufacturer's			4 1	
		specifications including appropriate priming coat, preparation of surface, etc.				
	1 11 11	complete			The same of the sa	

					Total usand and Six I	3013600.00
	iv.	40mm Aggregate for an avg. lead of 5Kms.	Cum	11.03	26.84Cum (Rupees Twenty Six and Paisa Eighty Four Only per Cum)	296.00
	iii.	20mm Aggregate for an avg. lead of 5Kms.	Cum	128.21	11/Cum (Rupees Eleven Only per Cum)	1410.00
	ii.	Sand for an avg. lead of 15Kms.	Cum	70.12	11/Cum (Rupees Eleven Only per Cum)	771.00
16.		of material from various sources of work by mechanical transport. Cement and Steel for an avg. lead of 10Kms.		78.41	11/MT (Rupees Eleven Only per MT)	863.00
15.	Providing and fixing of sign boards at Tube Well site & SR Site on 4mm thick MS board (2'-6" Ht with Structural Steel 50x50x6mm fixed above Gate 12'-0" wide) painted after priming coat with name of Schemes complete job.		No.	02	2899.98/No. (Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Nine and Paisa Ninety Eight Only per No.)	5800.00
14.	trusses cutting, applying	I steel work in built up sections, and framed work, including noisting, fixing in position and a priming coat of approved steel complete. Welded	Ka	1200.00	95/Kg. (Rupees Ninety Five Only per Kg.)	114000.00
13.	distemper Compoun liter, of a including	required, to achieve even shade	Sqm	386.70	50/Sqm (Rupees Fifty Only per Sqm)	19335.00
	i.	On steel work 13.60.2 Or concrete work.		199.50	90/Sqm (Rupees Ninety Only per Sqm)	17955.00

This letter of allotment / acceptance of the contractor will constitute a legal contract and the conditions as laid down in Terms and Conditions: advertised NIT / rate list printed PWD for 25 double agreement form will hold good even before the drawal of agreement The time of completion of work is 30 days which shall reckoned from the date of dispatch of this allotment.

The CDR for Rs.75500/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand and Five Hundred Only) vide No. 3064788 dated: 08-05-2023 has been retained in this office as security deposit for the work.

3.

The payment shall be made after placement of funds to this division by the competent authority.

You are directed to attend the office of under signed within 8 days for drawal of necessary agreement with this 4. 5. Allotment issued on the basis of individual item rates, which will not be treated as any bench mark for rates. department.

6.

parative Statement

All other terms and conditions shall remain same as laid down in detailed NIT & PWD form 25 double.

Water Supply Master Plan Division,

Engineer,

Copy to the:-The Chief Engineer, Kashmir PHE Department, Srinagar for favour of information. 01.

Superintending Engineer, Hyd. Circle, Srinagar / Ganderbal, Head Quarter Srinagar, for information. Asstt. Executive Engineer, Distt. Sub Division 2nd, for information and necessary action. 02.

03.

Asstt. Accounts Officer for information. 04.

Head Draftsman for information. 05.

File Concerned. 06.